Ch. 22 1992 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(K) (1) IN DORCHESTER COUNTY, A CLASS B (ON-SALE AND
OFF-SALE) BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE SHALL BE ISSUED:

(I) ONLY TO RESTAURANTS; AND
(II) WITHOUT SEATING CAPACITY RESTRICTIONS.
(2) THE ANNUAL FEE FOR THIS LICENSE IS $200.

(3) THE HOLDER OF A LICENSE SHALL PURCHASE ALL OF THE
WINE SOLD UNDER THIS LICENSE FROM DORCHESTER COUNTY LIQUOR
CONTROL BOARD DISPENSARIES.

[(H)1(L) In Frederick County, the annual license fee is $160.
(M) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN GARRETT COUNTY.

[(gI(N) (1) (I)There is [established] A CLASS B-1 RESTAURANT
LICENSE in Harford County. A B-1 RESTAURANT LICENSE IS a six day, Monday
through Saturday[, “Class B-1 restaurant] license [’} which may be issued by the Liquor
Control Board to bona fide restaurants. The cost of the license is $225.

(IT) There is [established in Harford County] a seven day “Class B~1
restaurant license” which may be issued by the Liquor Control Board to bona fide
restaurants. The cost of the license is $350.

(I1I) The licensee shall comply with the food sale requirements of § 2(p)
only for the purpose of meeting the requ1rements of Section 19(n) necessary to apply for
a Class B restaurant license.

(2) (I) There is [created in Harford County] a six day, Monday through
Saturday, “Class B-2 restaurant license”. The fee is $300.

(II) There is [created in Harford County] a seven day “Class B-2
restaurant license”. The fee is $425.

(T1T) These licenses may be issued by the Liquor Control Board to a
licensee who has been operating his business establishment for one year prior to the
application for the license and who is, in the judgment of the Board, equipped and
stocked for the continued regular sale of food to customers and guests. The licensee need
not comply with the food sale requirement set forth in § 2(p).

(3) The licenses authorize the licensees to sell for consumption on the
premises wine and other fermented beverages as defined in this article with an alcoholic
content by volume of no more than 23% by volume. As to any Class B-1 or B-2 restaurant
license issued prior to July 1, 1984, “off-sales” of licensees shall be limited to fermented

beverages including split bottles and brewed beverages; provided that brewed beverages -

sold in bottles or cans exceeding 12 ounces in weight or size, for consumption off the
premises, may be sold in a numerical quantity of less than six. If brewed beverages are
sold in a containerized package, the package shall hold a minimum of 6 bottles or
containers. As to any Class B-1 or B-2 restaurant license issued on or after July 1, 1984,
“off-sales” by Class B-1 and B-2 licensees are prohibited.
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